

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 677-678 OF 2013

RAJESH GHURE PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJESH PAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent on furnishing her fresh complete address within four weeks through the Principal Judge, City Civil Court, Mumbai. In addition postal service allowed.

List again on 17.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj