

b ITEM NO.34
IA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

677-678/2013

RAJESH GHURE PAL

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJESH PAL

Respondent(s)

)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

he Affidavit has been filed stating therein that t
respondent has refused to accept dasti notice.

sh The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fre
steps for effecting service on the sole respondent.

List again on 21.11.2014.

RI)

(PANKAJ BHANDA

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.20
17:23:54 IST
Reason: