

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 677-678/2013

RAJESH GHURE PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJESH PAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar