

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

Nos. 677-678/2013

RAJESH GHURE PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU RAJESH PAL

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to learned  
counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service  
on the respondent, failing which the transfer petitions  
shall stand dismissed without further reference to the  
Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.08.28  
10:43:22 IST  
Reason: